Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

The marking bar indicates the cathode.
MARKING
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
PDZ2.4B Z0 PDZ5.1B Z8 PDZ11B ZG PDZ24B ZQ
PDZ2.7B Z1 PDZ5.6B Z9 PDZ12B ZH PDZ27B ZR
PDZ3.0B Z2 PDZ6.2B ZA PDZ13B ZJ PDZ30B ZS
PDZ3.3B Z3 PDZ6.8B ZB PDZ15B ZK PDZ33B ZT
PDZ3.6B Z4 PDZ7.5B ZC PDZ16B ZL PDZ36B ZU
PDZ3.9B Z5 PDZ8.2B ZD PDZ18B ZM
PDZ4.3B Z6 PDZ9.1B ZE PDZ20B ZN
PDZ4.7B Z7 PDZ10B ZF PDZ22B ZP
TYPE
NUMBER